M. J. & M. Hughes AK. 093036.

Peter Lamont Industries Ltd. AK. 097560.

Power Distributors & Wholesalers Ltd. AK. 102645.

Raeburn Industries Ltd. AK. 093637.

Raymonde Retail Ltd. AK. 090977.

Reid Exports Ltd. AK. 105761.

The Linen Closet Ltd. AK. 117335.

Timmins Kingston Ltd. AK. 083484.

Wybank Construction (N.Z.) Ltd. AK. 104385.

Dated at Auckland this 30th day of October 1987.

S. HARK, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CO161

Section 336 (6)

Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned companies have been struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

R. M. Terrey Plumbing Contractors Ltd. AK. 095783.

Technical Agencies Ltd. AK. 083057

Te Papapa Steel & Casting Supplies Ltd. AK. 083789.

Thompson Hotels Ltd. AK. 098887.

Tommy's Appliances (N.Z.) Ltd. AK. 096395.

Tony Walker Construction Ltd. AK. 098974.

Tusi Tala Bookshop Ltd. AK. 104835.

Uncle Albert's General Store Ltd. AK. 084067.

Utopia Environment Ltd. AK. 092783.

V. & N. Forman Ltd. AK. 083225.

Whyton and Ainsworth Paints Ltd. AK. 094549.

Dated at Auckland this 30th day of October 1987.

S. HARK, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CO162

Section 336 (6)

Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned companies have been struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

Nation Wide Enterprises (N.Z.) Ltd. AK. 099524.

Primpak Modulars Ltd. AK. 208147.

Prindle Marine N.Z. Ltd. AK. 103915.

Pro-Tune Ltd. AK. 098783.

R.H.C. International Marketing N.Z. Ltd. AK. 277302.

Robbie's Plumbing and Gasfitting Co Ltd. AK. 109212.

Russell & Russell Limited AK. 104792

Ryff Construction Company Ltd. AK. 056453.

S. Pehi and Sons Ltd. AK. 086973.

Dated at Auckland this 29th day of October 1987.

S. HARK, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

CO163

co23

Thomas Ferguson and Sons Ltd.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Douglas Alexander Ferguson propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 27th day of October 1987.

D. A. FERGUSON, Director.

Notice of Proposal to Apply to the Registrar for Declaration of Dissolution of a Company

Pursuant to Section 335A (3)

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **Parker Enterprises Co. Ltd.** IN. 237140:

Presented By: Allan Gordon Parker

I, Allan Gordon Parker, being a director of Parker Enterprises Ltd., hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registar of Companies, Private Bag, Invercargill, within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Invercargill this 14th day of October 1987.

A. G. PARKER, Director.

co26

Kent Buildings Ltd.

Pursuant to Section 335A

I, Ian Murray Young, secretary for Kent Buildings Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

I. YOUNG, Secretary.

co68

Notice of Application for Declaration of Dissolution

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **Opononi Farms Development Ltd.** (hereinafter called "the company"):

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955, that I Wayne Gear, director of the company propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies at Wellington within 30 days from the date of the last publication or posting of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Kaikohe the 22nd day of October 1987.

W. GEAR, Director.

co10

Bays Run Films Ltd.

Notice of Intention for Declaration of Dissolution

Take notice I, Rowan John Chapman, chartered accountant of Auckland, the company secretary of Bays Run Films Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company, and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the company will be dissolved.

Dated this 28th day of October 1987.

R. J. CHAPMAN, Chartered Accountant.